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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL The Springs International Schools,Tana
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931302
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76283
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Tana Mampad P.O Malappuram Kerala, MALAPPURAM , KERALA
- 676542
5 PRINCIPAL NAME CHITRAKALA K
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA English,Ma Sociology B.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mail@thespringsschool.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9526396141

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

CERTIFICATES
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THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS https://lwww.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL CHITRAKALA K
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 65
PGT 5
TGT 14
PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 3:2
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR BINSHIDA M K, RIFNA BANU
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER NOURIN ANAS,AYISHA HUDHA,JASMINE RASHEED

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 35 35 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI
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NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 24000
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 36 & 51
NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 3&78

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 45
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cFLdtLpShAM
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

PATHUMMAKUTTY N VICE PRINCIPAL

ARUNIMAM S PGT MSc

CHITRAKALA K PRINCIPAL MA ENGLISH,MA SOCIOLOGY, B.sc
Home science and Bio Science

KALPANA G NAIR TGT BA

LIJUM PRT MA

SUNITHA PT TGT BSC

ABDUL JALEEL K PRT AFLALUL ULAMA

MAHESH V.M TGT BA

SABITHA N.K TGT MA

SAJITHA P PRT B.Sc

SAINAT TGT B.Sc

SUDHINAC N TGT MA

NEETHU P K PRT 12

SIRAJUDHEEN T PET MA ENGLISH

SAJELA KANNANTHODIKA PRT BA AFDALUL ULAMA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

ROBIN K

SINDHU P V

KEZIAH JOSE

DHANYA K

THAHSEEN P M

DIVYAK P

NISHAK P

SHALINIM N

RAJEESH KM

RESMI P

RINJU M

SAREENA ABDUL RASHEED K

ASWATHI J

RAIHANA C K

NABEELA BASHEER

JABEEN KANS A

SIMRAN PRAMODH

AYISHA S

Pramosh TP

SIHAB NEELAMBRA

ABDUL JALEEL |

John Paul

SABITHAC T

RESHMA RASHEED

SHABEERAK P

PRINCY K

RAFEEQUE AMEEN P

Praseena M

JYOTHIKA P

KRISHNA R

Rifna Banu K

BINSHIDA M.P
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TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.Sc

BA

MA ENGLISH
B.Sc

MA

MA

UG

BA

B.Sc

BA

12

BA

B.TECH B.ED MATHS
B.Sc

B.A

B.Sc Psychology
B.A English Geography
BA English literature
BA sociology

MA ENGLISH
MA

M.Sc

BA

DMTTC

BA ENGLISH
MA Malayalam
MA ARABIC

Bsc Mathematics
MLISc

MA, B.Ed

MA English

Bed special education ,Bsc psychology
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48

49

50

5l

o2

53

54

55

56

57

58

&)

60

61
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Mariya Thomas
AKHILAV P

Shiji Mathew
Aysha Hudha
HRITHIK T K
Jasmine Rasheed
NOURIN ANAS
Vanisha Godinho
Nikita Shashikant velingkar
Shirin .V

Dishya p

Jibin Varghese
ASHA CHERIAN

Merlin Varghese
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PRT

OTHER

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

NTT

PRT

PET

PET

NTT

NTT

M.SC BOTANY

BA english language and literature
Msc. Chemistry

Msc psychology

MSc Physics

Bsc psychology , Msc psychology
MA Psychology

BA History

BA Hindi

BA English

B.COM

BPES

Msc Botany

MA
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