

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	The Springs International Schools,Tana
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931302
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76283
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Tana Mampad P.O Malappuram Kerala, MALAPPURAM , KERALA - 676542
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	CHITRAKALA K
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA English,Ma Sociology B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mail@thespringsschool.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9526396141

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html">https://www.thespringsschool.in/mandatory-disclosure.html</a>

#### D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	CHITRAKALA K
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	65
	PGT	5
	TGT	14
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3:2
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BINSHIDA M K, RIFNA BANU
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NOURIN ANAS,AYISHA HUDHA,JASMINE RASHEED

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	35	35	100	

#### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	24000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 78
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	45
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cFLdtLpShAM">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cFLdtLpShAM</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PATHUMMAKUTTY N	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
2	ARUNIMA M S	PGT	MSc
3	CHITRAKALA K	PRINCIPAL	MA ENGLISH,MA SOCIOLOGY, B.sc Home science and Bio Science
4	KALPANA G NAIR	TGT	BA
5	LIJU M	PRT	MA
6	SUNITHA PT	TGT	BSC
7	ABDUL JALEEL K	PRT	AFLALUL ULAMA
8	MAHESH V.M	TGT	BA
9	SABITHA N.K	TGT	MA
10	SAJITHA P	PRT	B.Sc
11	SAJNA T	TGT	B.Sc
12	SUDHINA C N	TGT	MA
13	NEETHU P K	PRT	12
14	SIRAJUDHEEN T	PET	MA ENGLISH
15	SAJELA KANNANTHODIKA	PRT	BA AFDALUL ULAMA

16	ROBIN K	TGT	B.Sc
17	SINDHU P V	TGT	BA
18	KEZIAH JOSE	PRT	MA ENGLISH
19	DHANYA K	PRT	B.Sc
20	THAHSEEN P M	PRT	MA
21	DIVYA K P	PGT	MA
22	NISHA K P	NTT	UG
23	SHALINI M N	PRT	BA
24	RAJEESH K M	TGT	B.Sc
25	RESMI P	TGT	BA
26	RINJU M	OTHER	12
27	SAREENA ABDUL RASHEED K	NTT	BA
28	ASWATHI J	PRT	B.TECH B.ED MATHS
29	RAIHANA C K	PRT	B.Sc
30	NABEELA BASHEER	PRT	B.A
31	JABEEN KANS A	PRT	B.Sc Psychology
32	SIMRAN PRAMODH	TGT	B.A English Geography
33	AYISHA S	NTT	BA English literature
34	Pramosh TP	PRT	BA sociology
35	SIHAB NEELAMBRA	PRT	MA ENGLISH
36	ABDUL JALEEL I	PGT	MA
37	John Paul	PGT	M.Sc
38	SABITHA C T	TGT	BA
39	RESHMA RASHEED	NTT	DMTTC
40	SHABEERA K P	NTT	BA ENGLISH
41	PRINCY K	TGT	MA Malayalam
42	RAFEEQUE AMEEN P	PRT	MA ARABIC
43	Praseena M	NTT	Bsc Mathematics
44	JYOTHIKA P	PGT	MLISc
45	KRISHNA R	PRT	MA, B.Ed
46	Rifna Banu K	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA English
47	BINSHIDA M.P	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Bed special education ,Bsc psychology

48	Mariya Thomas	PRT	M.SC BOTANY
49	AKHILA V P	OTHER	BA english language and literature
50	Shiji Mathew	NTT	Msc. Chemistry
51	Aysa Hudha	WELLNEES TEACHER	Msc psychology
52	HRITHIK T K	TGT	MSc Physics
53	Jasmine Rasheed	WELLNEES TEACHER	Bsc psychology , Msc psychology
54	NOURIN ANAS	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA Psychology
55	Vanisha Godinho	NTT	BA History
56	Nikita Shashikant velingkar	NTT	BA Hindi
57	Shirin T.V	PRT	BA English
58	Dishya p	PET	B.COM
59	Jibin Varghese	PET	BPES
60	ASHA CHERIAN	NTT	Msc Botany
61	Merlin Varghese	NTT	MA